

**PROJECT NO. 19102 - East Fitzsimmons Road Water Main Extension
 BID RESULTS**

Bid Date: May 3, 2019				D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc.		Mid City Corporation, Inc.		Willkomm Excavating and Grading		American Sewer Services, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12-INCH PVC WATER MAIN 1-1/4" TBBF	634	LF	\$220.00	\$139,480.00	\$258.00	\$163,572.00	\$343.00	\$217,462.00	\$295.00	\$187,030.00
2	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,469.00	\$22,938.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,807.00	\$3,807.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
4	WATER SERVICE LATERAL RECONNECTION	16	EA	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,922.00	\$62,752.00	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00
5	HYDRANT, LEAD, & 6-INCH GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,937.00	\$10,937.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6	SALVAGE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,865.00	\$2,865.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,324.00	\$2,324.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	ABANDON GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,274.00	\$1,274.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	545	SY	\$8.50	\$4,632.50	\$60.00	\$32,700.00	\$11.00	\$5,995.00	\$50.00	\$27,250.00
10	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	24	SY	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
11	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	100	LF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
12	SAWCUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH	1,690	LF	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$4.00	\$6,760.00
13	31" TYPE "C" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	100	LF	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
14	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7-INCH	545	SY	\$67.00	\$36,515.00	\$80.00	\$43,600.00	\$99.00	\$53,955.00	\$50.00	\$27,250.00
15	HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE 5LT, PG 58-28 S	3	TON	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$587.00	\$1,761.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
16	HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE 3LT, PG 58-28 S	6	TON	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$635.00	\$3,810.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	40	SF	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	40	SF	\$16.50	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
19	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH WHITE CROSSWALK	104	LF	\$24.00	\$2,496.00	\$28.00	\$2,912.00	\$25.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,160.00
20	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 12-INCH WHITE STOP BAR	20	LF	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
21	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
22	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL (Items 1-23)				\$318,863.50		\$391,734.00		\$424,180.00		\$474,950.00	